
Round 3 - Phillip Island GP Circuit - September 3 & 4

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

ROARING SPORTIES
Warm Up

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 04/09/22 Started at: 09:13:41
Event: W02 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Cloudy  - Temp: 10.9C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 12.0C Printed at: 9:36

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed
1 6 Ben LUCCHITTI / Realta Enterprises / P&L Cycles Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 1:58.375  2 of  2 208
2 56 Alan FEELY / Fearless M-cycles Buell XB1200R 1200 2:01.133  2 of  2 2.758 2.758 207
3 25 Jeremy SENIOR / Boyers Excavations / Luxe Hair Lab Buell M2 Cycl. 1200 2:04.405  2 of  2 6.030 3.272 216
4 1 William DOWNIE / Bazil Built / White Wolf Den Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:04.648  2 of  2 6.273 .243 200
5 19 Denis ACKLAND Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:06.373  2 of  2 7.998 1.725 220
6 66 Scott ADAM Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:06.951  2 of  2 8.576 .578 199
7 32 Troy THOMAS / Gippsland Shed Group Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:07.659  2 of  2 9.284 .708 192
8 12A Marc HOUSSENLOGE / Sydney Custom Spraypainting Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:08.314  2 of  2 9.939 .655 201
9 113 Chris BEATTIE / Bike Fest Oz! 2023 Buell XB12R 1200 2:09.015  2 of  2 10.640 .701 192
10 7 Sam LUCCHITTI / Realta Enterprises / P&L Cycles Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:10.209  1 of  2 11.834 1.194 204
11 117 Robert BALE 2:11.494  2 of  2 13.119 1.285 188
12 13 Robson MITCHELL / Oak Tree Tavern / MotoHeaven Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:15.345  2 of  2 16.970 3.851 196
13 12 Kruiz JENKINS / Jenkins Smash Repairs Racing Buell Firebolt 900 2:15.679  2 of  2 17.304 .334 199
14 95 Ross BOLDING Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:16.113  2 of  2 17.738 .434 181
15 22 Tara MORRISON / Fearless Motorcycles Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:20.225  2 of  2 21.850 4.112 188
16 54 David HOY Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:20.430  2 of  2 22.055 .205 182
17 14 Peter PHILLIPS Harley Dav. XG 750 2:22.981  2 of  2 24.606 2.551 167
18 86 Tim LEESON / Tekink Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:23.427  2 of  2 25.052 .446 180
19 42 Charles PALMER / Spinning Wheels HD Repairs Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:23.934  1 of  1 25.559 .507
20 9 Eddy GARNER / Aussie Bike Tours Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:34.100  1 of  1 35.725 10.166 141

Not enough laps
 NC 46 David KNOX / Phoenix Motorcycles / Gippsland Shed 

Group
Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 .000  0 of  0 -

1:58.375

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 3 - Phillip Island GP Circuit - September 3 & 4

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
www.computime.com.au
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

ROARING SPORTIES
Warm Up

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 04/09/22 Started at: 09:13:41
Event: W02 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Cloudy  - Temp: 10.9C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 12.0C Printed at: 9:36

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2
1 William DOWNIE 2:09.257 2:04.648
6 Ben LUCCHITTI 2:06.905 1:58.375
7 Sam LUCCHITTI 2:10.209 2:22.995
9 Eddy GARNER 2:34.100
12 Kruiz JENKINS 2:23.940 2:15.679
12A Marc HOUSSENLOGE 2:15.602 2:08.314
13 Robson MITCHELL 2:23.746 2:15.345
14 Peter PHILLIPS 2:40.543 2:22.981
19 Denis ACKLAND 2:17.749 2:06.373
22 Tara MORRISON 2:35.525 2:20.225
25 Jeremy SENIOR 2:17.547 2:04.405
32 Troy THOMAS 2:14.351 2:07.659
42 Charles PALMER 2:23.934
54 David HOY 2:30.967 2:20.430
56 Alan FEELY 2:15.009 2:01.133
66 Scott ADAM 2:21.124 2:06.951
86 Tim LEESON 2:33.604 2:23.427
95 Ross BOLDING 2:31.407 2:16.113
113 Chris BEATTIE 2:14.043 2:09.015
117 Robert BALE 2:18.476 2:11.494

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 3 - Phillip Island GP Circuit - September 3 & 4

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

ROARING SPORTIES
Warm Up

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 04/09/22 Started at: 09:13:41
Event: W02 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Cloudy  - Temp: 10.9C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 12.0C Printed at: 9:36

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd
1  William DOWNIE  (4th) 25  Jeremy SENIOR  (3rd)

1 33.461 37.412 23.884 34.500 2:09.257 P 1 35.695 39.652 25.556 36.644 2:17.547 P
2 30.945 36.111 23.223 34.369 2:04.648 200 2 30.539 36.557 23.880 33.429 2:04.405 216

6  Ben LUCCHITTI  (1st) 32  Troy THOMAS  (7th)
1 32.922 35.202 24.019 34.762 2:06.905 P 1 35.746 38.440 25.382 34.783 2:14.351 P
2 29.154 34.088 22.526 32.607 1:58.375 208 2 31.016 36.703 24.855 35.085 2:07.659 192

7  Sam LUCCHITTI  (10th) 42  Charles PALMER  (19th)
1 36.103 36.188 24.467 33.451 2:10.209 P 1 38.817 41.599 26.115 37.403 2:23.934 P
2 33.646 47.602 26.164 35.583 2:22.995 204

54  David HOY  (16th)
9  Eddy GARNER  (20th) 1 39.937 43.175 28.386 39.469 2:30.967 P

1 40.372 44.390 27.878 41.460 2:34.100 P 2 33.391 40.857 26.830 39.352 2:20.430 182

12  Kruiz JENKINS  (13th) 56  Alan FEELY  (2nd)
1 36.488 41.877 27.411 38.164 2:23.940 P 1 35.861 40.385 24.332 34.431 2:15.009 P
2 33.635 39.282 26.019 36.743 2:15.679 188 2 30.179 35.617 22.810 32.527 2:01.133 207

12A  Marc HOUSSENLOGE  (8th) 66  Scott ADAM  (6th)
1 35.605 37.673 25.781 36.543 2:15.602 P 1 35.749 39.980 27.559 37.836 2:21.124 P
2 31.679 36.951 24.607 35.077 2:08.314 201 2 31.205 36.410 24.402 34.934 2:06.951 198

13  Robson MITCHELL  (12th) 86  Tim LEESON  (18th)
1 38.880 41.830 26.239 36.797 2:23.746 P 1 40.896 42.155 28.122 42.431 2:33.604 P
2 32.755 38.830 25.959 37.801 2:15.345 196 2 34.554 42.318 27.006 39.549 2:23.427 180

14  Peter PHILLIPS  (17th) 95  Ross BOLDING  (14th)
1 42.114 47.970 29.554 40.905 2:40.543 P 1 40.420 43.619 27.923 39.445 2:31.407 P
2 35.809 42.335 27.062 37.775 2:22.981 167 2 33.434 39.946 26.120 36.613 2:16.113 179

19  Denis ACKLAND  (5th) 113  Chris BEATTIE  (9th)
1 35.844 39.068 25.647 37.190 2:17.749 P 1 34.837 38.827 25.082 35.297 2:14.043 P
2 31.055 36.497 24.213 34.608 2:06.373 190 2 31.587 37.455 24.851 35.122 2:09.015 192

22  Tara MORRISON  (15th) 117  Robert BALE  (11th)
1 42.610 45.097 29.281 38.537 2:35.525 P 1 35.680 40.440 26.283 36.073 2:18.476 P
2 34.568 41.466 26.838 37.353 2:20.225 188 2 31.859 38.742 25.047 35.846 2:11.494 188

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 3 - Phillip Island GP Circuit - September 3 & 4

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

ROARING SPORTIES
Warm Up

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 04/09/22 Started at: 09:13:41
Event: W02 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Cloudy  - Temp: 10.9C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 12.0C Printed at: 9:36

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:15.701 1 William DOWNIE Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:09.257 1
3:10.732 6 Ben LUCCHITTI Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:06.905 1
4:20.349 1 William DOWNIE Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 2:04.648 2
4:32.723 56 Alan FEELY Buell XB1200R 1200 2:01.133 2
5:09.107 6 Ben LUCCHITTI Harley Dav. Sport. 1200 1:58.375 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



Round 3 - Phillip Island GP Circuit - September 3 & 4

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
www.computime.com.au
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

ROARING SPORTIES
Warm Up

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 04/09/22 Started at: 09:13:41
Event: W02 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Cloudy  - Temp: 10.9C Starters: 21
Track: Dry - Temp: 12.0C Printed at: 9:36
Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 B. LUCCHITTI 29.154 B. LUCCHITTI 34.088 B. LUCCHITTI 22.526 A. FEELY 32.527 B. LUCCHITTI 1:58.375 1:58.375
2 A. FEELY 29.952 A. FEELY 35.617 A. FEELY 22.810 B. LUCCHITTI 32.607 A. FEELY 2:00.906 2:01.133
3 S. LUCCHITTI 30.141 W. DOWNIE 36.111 W. DOWNIE 23.223 J. SENIOR 33.429 S. LUCCHITTI 2:04.247 2:10.209
4 J. SENIOR 30.539 S. LUCCHITTI 36.188 J. SENIOR 23.880 S. LUCCHITTI 33.451 J. SENIOR 2:04.405 2:04.405
5 W. DOWNIE 30.945 S. ADAM 36.410 D. ACKLAND 24.213 W. DOWNIE 34.369 W. DOWNIE 2:04.648 2:04.648
6 T. THOMAS 31.016 D. ACKLAND 36.497 S. ADAM 24.402 D. ACKLAND 34.608 D. ACKLAND 2:06.373 2:06.373
7 D. ACKLAND 31.055 J. SENIOR 36.557 S. LUCCHITTI 24.467 T. THOMAS 34.783 S. ADAM 2:06.951 2:06.951
8 S. ADAM 31.205 T. THOMAS 36.703 M. HOUSSEN 24.607 S. ADAM 34.934 T. THOMAS 2:07.357 2:07.659
9 C. BEATTIE 31.587 M. HOUSSEN 36.951 C. BEATTIE 24.851 M. HOUSSEN 35.077 M. HOUSSEN 2:08.314 2:08.314
10 K. JENKINS 31.665 C. BEATTIE 37.455 T. THOMAS 24.855 C. BEATTIE 35.122 C. BEATTIE 2:09.015 2:09.015
11 M. HOUSSEN 31.679 R. BALE 38.742 R. BALE 25.047 R. BALE 35.846 R. BALE 2:11.494 2:11.494
12 R. BALE 31.859 R. MITCHELL 38.830 R. MITCHELL 25.959 R. BOLDING 36.613 K. JENKINS 2:13.709 2:15.679
13 R. MITCHELL 32.755 K. JENKINS 39.282 K. JENKINS 26.019 K. JENKINS 36.743 R. MITCHELL 2:14.341 2:15.345
14 R. BOLDING 33.211 R. BOLDING 39.946 C. PALMER 26.115 R. MITCHELL 36.797 R. BOLDING 2:15.890 2:16.113
15 D. HOY 33.391 D. HOY 40.857 R. BOLDING 26.120 T. MORRISON 37.353 T. MORRISON 2:20.225 2:20.225
16 T. LEESON 34.554 T. MORRISON 41.466 D. HOY 26.830 C. PALMER 37.403 D. HOY 2:20.430 2:20.430
17 T. MORRISON 34.568 C. PALMER 41.599 T. MORRISON 26.838 P. PHILLIPS 37.775 P. PHILLIPS 2:22.981 2:22.981
18 P. PHILLIPS 35.809 T. LEESON 42.155 T. LEESON 27.006 D. HOY 39.352 T. LEESON 2:23.264 2:23.427
19 E. GARNER 37.179 P. PHILLIPS 42.335 P. PHILLIPS 27.062 T. LEESON 39.549 C. PALMER 2:23.934 2:23.934
20 C. PALMER 38.817 E. GARNER 44.390 E. GARNER 27.878 E. GARNER 41.460 E. GARNER 2:30.907 2:34.100

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


